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COHO
Release Site

Traditional Terminal
Total

Gillnet Seine Troll Gillnet Seine Troll
Anita $22,700 $600 $74,400 $77,000 $30 $174,730 

Crystal Lake $1,600 $100 $7,300 $9,000 
Herring Cove $5,400 $1,200 $88,400 $1,200 $96,200 

Klawock $55,400 $808,200 $863,600 
Nakat $25,400 $4,000 $82,000 $53,300 $164,700 

Neets Bay $50,700 $11,300 $490,700 $552,700 
% By Group 5.7% 3.9% 83.3% 7.0% 0.0% 0.1%

Total $105,800 $72,600 $1,551,000 $130,300 $0 $1,230 $1,860,930 

CHINOOK
Release Site

Traditional Terminal
Total

Gillnet Seine WT TR SP TR SU TR Gillnet Seine Troll
Anita Bay $29,000 $100 $15,100 $8,600 $409,200 $169,800 $16,100 $647,900 

Carroll Inlet $11,600 $11,700 $37,400 $95,700 $11,900 $221,900 $284,700 $4,600 $679,500 
City Creek $3,600 $3,000 $1,300 $7,900 

Crystal Lake $6,400 $17,800 $5,200 $5,800 $35,200 
Herring Cove $6,200 $7,600 $45,500 $144,500 $24,600 $54,900 $283,300 

Ketchikan Creek $800 $300 $3,000 $11,800 $1,000 $16,900 

Neets Bay $4,900 $6,800 $34,900 $21,300 $13,900 $235,500 $162,400 $2,900 $482,600 
Port St. Nick $9,200 $200 $21,300 $30,100 $15,200 $43,400 $119,400 
% By Group 3.2% 1.2% 7.8% 14.0% 3.2% 38.1% 27.1% 5.4%

Total $71,700 $26,700 $178,000 $318,500 $72,400 $866,600 $616,900 $121,900 $2,272,700



SUMMER CHUM
Release Site

Traditional Terminal
Total

Gillnet Seine Troll Gillnet Seine Troll

Anita $343,200 $760,200 $3,100 $55,400 $500 $1,162,400

Burnett $201,900 $734,600 $3,000 $23,300 $962,800

Kendrick $282,300 $4,354,500 $5,700 $945,200 $5,587,700

Nakat $635,700 $512,900 $700 $891,300 $2,040,600

Neets Bay $236,900 $2,115,300 $291,300 $1,000 $79,300 $370,200 $3,094,000

Port Asumcion $7,000 $901,300 $908,300

% By Group 12% 68% 2% 7% 7% 3%

Total $1,707,000 $9,378,800 $303,800 $947,700 $1,025,000 $393,500 $13,755,800

FALL CHUM
Release Site

Traditional Terminal
Total

Gillnet Seine Troll Gillnet Seine Troll

Burnett $18,000 $8,000 $26,000

Nakat $154,100 $20,400 $177,900 $352,400

Neet Bay $43,800 $71,400 $115,200

% By Group 44% 20% 0% 36%

Total $215,900 $99,800 $0 $177,900 $0 $0 $493,600



2023 SSRAA Contribution to the 
Commercial Fleet

Species
Gear

Total % by 
SpeciesGillnet Seine Troll

Chinook $938,200 $643,600 $690,800 $2,272,600 12%

Coho $236,100 $72,800 $1,552,100 $1,861,000 10%
Summer 

Chum $2,654,500 $10,403,600 $697,300 $13,755,400 75%

Fall Chum $393,800 $99,800 $0 $493,600 3%

Total $4,222,600 $11,219,800 $2,940,200 $18,382,600 

% by Gear 23% 61% 16%



2024 SSRAA Forecast
Species Site Age 3 Age 4 Age 5 Age 6 Traditional Terminal Total

Chinook

Anita 100 3,400 4,000 200 2,300 5,400 7,700
Carroll 0 2,200 3,700 300 3,100 3,100 6,200
Crystal 100 1,100 1,500 100 1,400 1,400 2,800
Neets 0 0 0 100 0 100 100
PSN 100 2,800 4,300 100 2,200 5,100 7,300

Whitman 200 3,300 3,300 100 2,100 4,800 6,900
Total 500 12,800 16,800 900 11,100 19,900 31,000

Species Site Traditional Terminal Total

Coho

Anita Bay 8,600 5,700 14,300

Crystal Lake 2,100 2,100 4,100

Klawock 130,100 55,700 185,800

Nakat 17,200 7,400 24,500

Neets Bay 65,800 43,900 109,700

Whitman Falls 9,200 9,200 18,400

Total 233,000 124,000 356,800



2024 SSRAA Forecast
Species Site Age 3 Age 4 Age 5 Traditional Terminal Total

Summer 
Chum

Anita 96,000 340,000 22,000 274,800 183,200 458,000
Burnett 150,000 785,000 28,000 288,900 674,100 963,000

Kendrick 200,000 1,000,000 38,000 928,500 309,500 1,238,000
Nakat 100,000 300,000 15,000 249,000 166,000 415,000
Neets 320,000 1,150,000 70,000 462,000 1,078,000 1,540,000

Port Asumcion 100,000 455,000 200,000 377,500 377,500 755,000
Total 966,000 4,030,000 373,000 2,580,700 2,788,300 5,369,000

Fall Chum

Burnett 2,000 38,000 2,000 24,400 17,600 42,000
Nakat 0 8,000 12,000 12,200 7,800 20,000
Neets 0 0 40,000 16,800 23,200 40,000
Total 2,000 46,000 54,000 53,400 48,600 102,000

Species Site Low Mid High

Summer 
Chum

Anita 274,800 458,000 641,200
Burnett 577,800 963,000 1,348,200

Kendrick 742,800 1,238,000 1,733,200
Nakat 249,000 415,000 581,000
Neets 924,000 1,540,000 2,156,000

Port Asumcion 453,000 755,000 1,057,000
Total 3,221,400 5,369,000 7,516,600
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